34 Essex Street Portland, Maine December 28, 1953

Dear Siro:

I am runting in regard to building a filling station at 855-863 Brighton avenue.

I am very much in favoral this proposed filling station.

as I believe it would be an approve nent to this community both in appearence much sofety.

My family access not trace at the Calso station. that is here now, and so this new station.

would be a welcomed convienence.

Sincerely yours, (My) Burning Hrapp (purer)

street from the proposed site. I have a fining Conviction that the new station would result only in reduction of traffic hayards in this area since the area would be better lighted at night and traffic would tend to reduce speed in such an area. Thing adults and children, moluding my own, attend night time services at the church and social events at the school, thenfore singrovement of the lighting ni this Congested area, from any and all sources, is advantageous, in my opinion, Thirther funcioness enterprises operated on the premises at 861 Bighton avenue have received improvable reception from residents of this district due to myrigen Conduct on the part of fiveniles patronging these activities, which have since been required to class operations. It would appear that operation of a gasoline service station of the type proposed for exection at 861 Bighton aneme would eliminate all proposality for future situations of this kind. In fact, this proposal has the wholehearted support of the local clergyman and his Church members. approval of the application of The Forest Q. graves is ingently recommended. Very truly yours,

albert C. Saylon

102 Devan Sheet Buttong 5, Meine December 29, 1953 Claiman City of Bottland Brand of appeals City Dall Gordand, Maine Dear Sirs: Cas a neighbor of Forrest Granes and a member of Glenwood Squan Captist Church I would like to voice my spinion on the petition of a filling station at Ossex and Hennett Streets. The betore there now is a hay and to buth auto and pedistrian troffic. It is especially so to children going and coming from school. Other neighbolhood is in need of a gas station. The one already here is not a type of gasoline many residente patronique. Its would get our gasoline at the new station, where as now we have to go to Gosemont which is approximately a mile away. If it remains as a ot. there is no place for parking except on the dewalk which cometimes forces pedestrians to either cross the street or walk in the side of the avenue. The feel that a felling station such as planned would be an asset to our neighborhard. It is our hope that you will give Mr. Graves petition favorable consideration. Thester of owner)

25 Gent Street Sortland, Maine Dec. 29, 1953 Chairman City of Wortland Sound of appeals City dill Portland Maine Dear Dir: In reference to the Graves appeals to have a service station located on Drighton Rvenue Setween Essep and Dennett Streets, we the residents of 25 April Street, wish to state our approval of the plan. a clean well run rervice stations is needed in our vacinity as the fresent and only one at Hasons Corner is inadequate. the have had to go elsewhere for car service as the present station is soldon open when needed, poorly staffed, often out of gas and not dependable. Oner station will provide better service for our section. Stellina Toland

17 Dennett Street Portland, Maine

December 29, 1953

Chairman City of Portland Board of Appeals City Hall Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

This is to advise that I have reconsidered and now am in favor of an attractive, up to date service station being erected on Brighton Avenue between Dennett and Essex Streets.

I signed a petition against this building before I had been given the complete facts. Now that I have been fully informed, I would wrefer a well-kept station to the site as it is at present.

Yours truly, Gladys M. Marshall Gladys J. Marshall

Chairman
Cify of Portland Board of Appeals
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Sir

In regard to proposed Filling Station, on the oast corner of Essex St. and Brighton Ave, will say the I am in favor of this new station.

I do not trade with the present one.

Mr. & Mrs. Bert R. Riley

31 Devon St.

Portland-5-Maine

Mis Beit Riley

to the rommunity

improvement

Accember 29 1954 ity of Fortland Board of Cypeale re: Dasaline Service Sation Glenwood Square Futland, mains ifea Sir: I lave hun asked by one of the interest for parties, regarding the above to state my views on the passibility of a new gasaline service station on Brighton linence. To your purhayes. Snow there is only one station. this area unhiel of doubt is kyp- to itate in equipment, etc I personally do not use the present station and it is my opinion that a new modern station would definitly he an assert

0 11-0-

Dec. 28, 1753

Chairmane
City of Portland Board of appeals
City Hall
Portland 5, 1953

1700 yea R Stirons 40 Decuett St; Portland, 5 Maine

Dear du.

Socony Oil Station at Nason's Corner. It would be a big improvement, in place of the unsightly building and hand on Bugliton are, and Demuth St.

Sencerely yours

Mrs. Geo 12 Stevens.

(owner)

House overe.

.

24 Dennett St. Parland 5. maine December 28, 1953 Chairman of appeal Board; In support of Forcest Graves, and his appeal for a new Service Deatin in this locality, no moned like to rove our dissolisfaction with the existing It is adjacent to the proposed site of the new Station, and is definitely not an asset to the Station at hosais Corner. community for several and racions reasons: 1.) It is constantly changing hands" 2) It is closed for intermittent periodo. 3.) They always have numerous cars parked there - ; nest of them weeks. 1) During The winter months one cannot get a "grease-joh" dene ma car as The lute room cannot be healed. 5) Since it has no steady uperator, and is often not upen, it he not a defendeble some for a customer, and is often a hang-out " for undesirable characters. Very similely yours, alten M. trounds Frances Mr. Rounds

119 Warwas S. Portland Manne. Dec. 28, 1958. Chairman City of Portland Boar Jos appeals City Hall. Portland, Maine. Dear Sin: We are writing in regard to the appeal of Forest Graves for a Remit for the erection of a new Filling Station at 861 Bightmave. We feel that a new modern well lighted Station would be a great and much needed improvement in this location and community. Walter W. Bagster. Ella m. Bagster.

20 Kent Street Fortland, Maine. December 28, 1953.

Chairman, Board of Appeals, City of Portland, Portland, Maine.

Dear Sir:

With reference to request of Mr. Graves for a Filling Station at Nasons Corner:

As a resident of this section of Portland I have no objection to this staticn at the locs of specified. As a usrer of Socony Products this Station would be a definite advantage to me. The only qualification that I would make to this application is that the Station be a Filling Station only and that its use as a repair shop be prohibited.

Very truly yours,

J. Hamilton Smith

fu Bys - "

7 7

Contians me ele 28, 1953

Chairman of affects

Mean din:

We think a new Filling Station would be and assets to the

como.

Mrs Beethe Lombard m Rolfh & motord

auner - 60 Kent Street

18 Kent Street, Portland, Maine December 28,1953

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals William H.O'Brion, Chairman Dear Sir,

With reference to the meeting to be held in the City Wall December 31st., concerning the construction of a new

gasoline station.

I am in favor of this station for the following reasons/
It will be a well lighted station, tept neat at all times.

Will obey the law. It will be for the sale of gascline only not a repair station.

The present station (Calso Station) between Essex St and Kent Street, has always been an eyesore - untidy - front and rear, jurk cars and parts all over the place, running a garage repair station on the sidewalk.

It has changed ownership a number of times.

I think one gasoline station at the corner is all that is needed, I would much prefer the new station, which has better chance of being properly run, and will obey the law.

Yours truly

whed c. woodley

bity of Portland Board of appeals bity Hall Doutland, Maine Cleairman Sir; In regards to proposed filling station oud Bughton avenue, will say that dann in favor of the this I do not trade with the present only Jours respectfully, Mrs. Mary Lo. Journey. 18 Sent Street. Fretand, Mario

Fortland; The. Mister Chairman; This is to notify you Dec. 28, 1953, That we are in need of a girlfilling the Graves land & Bricking to The Station here now is very not so on the Service sansatisfactory Hours Thuly Chester St. Brighton ave

Fortland, Maine December 38, 1953

City of Portland, Maine. In Ithom It may Coverned: The, Philip Baid Whene Duff, rendert-owners of 47 44 Dennett Face 1, wish to appeal of harried a Shaves re-guesting permission to have at filling station erected at 855-863 Orighton wence.

Orighton wence.

Costainly sterapprecontagas we costainly sterapprecontaging station;

fel that the other filling station; located somewhat in that vacinety, in underirable and inadequate. It I a perted only intermittently owing to poor management, etc; also lit has the appearance of a junk yardwith ming can farked around there. We do not use the gas which they

Russy, Cin City of Portland Board of Jopeals City Hall, Portland, mame Dear li: We, the undersigned, taxpayers and regularifroters in the City of Vortland, are writing to you relative to the forthcoming appeal hearing of his Forrest a Graves and associates relative to the property located at 801 Brighter arouse. as residents of the section of the think known as hason's Corner we are interested in the development and improvement of this area. It is our openin and that of all three who have discussed this of speak with us that granting a permit for a new, modern, filling station will do much to improve the appearance of the hoson's terner area. The present station located on the next corner is just a junk yard and an eyesore. Very few of the residente of the view patronge this station (Calso), and ne feel that this may in some part be due to the present conditions. These conditions may be rectified if competition develope on the cerea under appeal. This would improve the area greatly. use also feel that the removal of the large building on the land under affect will also in some the neighborhood more than a filling station could possibly Samage in The present building in many poor repair and also presents a very back traffic hazard to anyone antering Brighter arenne from Essex Sh The better risibility provided by a filling station located back from the street may save someonys life. In this regard may we add that nights time lighting from such a station well increase the relative lighting of the area where many peolestions have been struck, by neticles traveling Brighton arenue, due to the present poor lighting. This area needs snother freing . tation, both from the "clean-up" ang a and that of the residents - ho distible transling to Rosenows for their gus rather than trade at a firthy jiank gud as now stiste. Therefore we request that the appear of his I ares and his associates he granted. arketa: Wilson a Mrs. Charles Kilson Portlands, maine

74 Easy St Partland, me Dec. 28, 53.

Gity of Routland Board of appeals Gity Hall

Routland, me.

Deary Ser,

The members of the glenwood Sq. Baptist Church were notifeed of the second hearing of Jamest grows appeal to the board for sale of land at 861 Brighton auc. To be used for a filling . mitatim

Having lived here for over thirty years and being home owners, we are interested in this appeal.

We consider the present building a minace to traffic. It is built very close to the side walk and with cars parked on the sidewalk it is impossible to see traffic from Partland until one has driven well on to Brighton are. with this building demolished a diwer's resion on to the arrange would be greatly improved

we believe a clean filling station with sanctary conditions and attractive grounds would be an improvement To the community.

We ask that you give this appeal your careful com-

I loure p. Sauger sideration

To ban Promity and med a clear in question. Jungen were in the Brand of Theresk will give

43 Essex Strortland 5, Maine. December 25, 1953.

Chairman, Board of Appeals, City nall, Portland, Maine.

Gentlemen:

I am in favor of a Socony Vacuum Oil Station, to replace the cement block at the head of Essex Street, facing 855-863 Brighton Avenue. I signed the petition for the same, and have no reason whatever for changing my mind in the meantime.

We approve of a clean, well-lighted Service Station under courteous management, such as the Socony Company maintains. I think such a station would be a great improvement for our street, as compared with the disgraceful situation we now have, and about which we are unable to do anything.

Very truly yours,

Man J. L. Good F.

At this I realise in the part.

Or far as it fewig a hazard to children stending haveness rections it seems indicating to make this form while here on vine after the types of furnine ite, which have few directly in Anit of his celebral.

Here directly in Anit of his petition to granted of the Aris run firm belief, should this betition to granted or the first find the standard addition proposed this day created it would be a sidewall addition for four minity on, my need a clean will revised to manage furnishes until as the one in question one.

Manager furnishes and a the one in question one.

Portrud Mario. Dec 26 1953. tilly of Intland Manie Brief of appeals. Chavinan: Dear Six: Dre han at hand a letter ridrising we of the Second Hearing, on Dec 3. " sentaining to an appeal of Tronest" Digre etc. On stated in your notice a seromit is not issuable muda the prosent Toming Ordinance, nevertheless in permally fel it would be a Tes in the right direction if an exception were to to made in his care. Dre ar forme remere at Sleurod of The part sereal years han seen two commity from into one. is which me one justly perrud, and, in most certainly muid serefa a modern, well kept Filling Ptation such as trong proposes to west to what has been so this breation in the part. 12 for as it being a hazard to hildren stlending Tapman school it seems within to to make This the which have an vine after The types & Lean directly in And it rin ! 1 's quited of the Are the opin telit simula this is a special of the proper building created it would to a special addition to me Committy for, me need a clem-will revised to managed humises ends as the on- in question. The Sech colonia the Brand of appeals will give

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS December 21, 1953 NOTICE OF SECOND HEARING TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 31, 1953 at 10:30 a.m. Festern Standard Time to hear the appeal of Forrest A Graves, et al requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinance to cover construction of a one-story concrete block motor vehicle service station building about 25 feet by 44 feet and the installation of gasoline oumps, tanks and piping at 855-863 Bright Avenue, between Essex and Dennett Streets, to be used by Socony Vacuum Oil Co. This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this proposed use of building and land is not allowable in the Local Business Zone where the property is located, according to Section 6A of the Ordinance, unless first suthorized by the Board of Appeals after the usual appeal procedure. All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law. This is the same appeal heard by the Board of Lappeals on December 4th, 1953 involving the same property and the same proposed use. A second hearing is required on this appeal because at the December 4th hearing the Board of Appeals postponed its decision in order to receive the recommendation of the School Committee on the matter, and in the interim the membership of the Board of Appeals BOARD OF APPEALS William H. O'Brion Chairman K

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

November 24, 1953

TO THE BOARD OF APPEALS:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chember at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday,
December 4, 1953 at 10:30 c. m. Eastern Standard Time to hear
the appeal of Forest A. Council at all requesting expensions the appeal of Forrest A. Graves, et al. requesting exception to the Zoning Ordanance to cover construction of a one-story concrete block motor vehicle service station building about. concrete mock motor venicle service station ourloing room. 25 feet by 44 feet and the installation of gradine pumps, tanks and piping at 855-863 Brighton Avenue, between Essex and Donnett Streets, to be used by Socony Vecuum Oil Co.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this proposed use of building and land is not allowable in the Local Business Zone where the property is located, allowable in the Continues and Continue eccording to Section 64 of the Ordinance, unless first authorized by the Board of Apperls efter the usual appeal procedure.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases and the contract of property and without where necessary to grant reasonable use of property and without substantially departing from the intent and numbers of the Zoning substantially departing from the intent and numbers of the Zoning where necessary to grant responsible use of property and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property will be that it shall permit no building or and vertere, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive, or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or rgrinst this appeal will be her rd at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in cuestion as required by law.

BOARD OF APPLAIS

Edward T. Colley

Chr. irmen

(L) LOCAL NUST IN 18 70 VE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET TTY of PORTLAND

| PERMI | I ISSUED |
|-------|----------|
| AUĞ | 1 1953 |

| 5-19 9-17 | |
|--|---------|
| Permits No. 5.3/1.30 4 | |
| Location 41/ Dishton (we. | |
| O Thirty Stage | |
| Date of permit 8/11/53 | |
| Sign Contractor United Neon Dightay | |
| Final Inspn. 9-16-53 Tota | |
| NOTES | |
| 8/18/53 Shop insp. | |
| 1/13/53 Sharps toneper | |
| \$ 13 50, Con breeden only and because | |
| siminary of | |
| 8-14.53. Shop imperation air vila | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| â / | <u></u> |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| £ 41, | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE FREMISES

| AT OUT DIRECTOR ALE IN PORTLAND, MAINE |
|---|
| Forrest A Graves , being the owner of the |
| oremises at 861 Brighton Ave. in Portland, Maine hereby gives |
| consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by L. Auger |
| rojecting over the public sidwalk from said premises as described in applica- |
| ion to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit to cover |
| erection of said sign; |
| And in consideration of the issuance of said permit |
| orrest A. Graves , owner of said premises, in event said sign |
| hall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become |
| argerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said |
| tion or make it permanently safe in case the sign still screes the purpose |
| or which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his |
| etra, its successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said |
| ign within ten days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said sign |
| ' in such condition and of order from him to remove it. |
| In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this |
| creent and agreement this 10th day of Augusta 1953 |
| |
| |

RECEIVED

AUG 10 1953

DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT PERMIT ISSUED O0735 Permit May 7 1851 SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET CITY of PORTLAND

| VITATIO | 51011.0 | | Portland, Maine, | April 25, | 19 51 : |
|--------------|--|---|-------------------------|--|--------------------|
| To the INS | PECTOR OF BUILDINGS undersigned hereby applied et in accordance with the | , PORTLAND, ME. for a permit to erect to Building Code of the C | the following describe | I sign extending over a he following specification | public side ms: |
| walk or stre | et in accordance with the | THE COURT OF | Within Fire | Limits? no Dist. | No |
| Tocation T | et in accordance with the 861 Brighton Ave | nue | 11 1111111 11 11 11 | راس | 1/21 |
| | to which sign is to b | e attachedF'. A. G | raves | anl sustained/ | 7-2-1 mar and 4000 |
| Owner of D | R61 Brighton Ave uilding to which sign is to b address of owner of sign I s name and address United | A. Graves, 861 | Brighton Avenue | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 2.0/05 |
| Name and | address of owner of sign | Woon Dienlay, 74 | Elm Street | Telephon | e 2-0695 |
| Contractor | address of owner of sign I | Heou orsbred 1 | |) | T OCCUPANCY |
| 7. | contractor's bond expire? | 1)ec | | CELITICATE | T IC WAIVED |
| When does | Contractor a cond of P | Information Cond | erning Building | REORIGINAL | It to make an |
| • • | 3 Material o | | o be attached bl | ock and stucco | |
| No. stories | 3 Material o | wall to which sign is t | d O | | |
| 2.00 | | Details of Sign a | and Connecticitis | 31 | |
| | noVertice | dimension after erection | on _41 | Horizontal | |
| Electric !- | | | ces: Yes | Any rigid frame? | yes |
| Weight | no Vertice | filete be she nonon ski | . 2 | material metal | |
| Material O | ibs., Wil f frameengle_iron connections2 | No. adviitisi | ng taces | VBS | ; · <u></u> |
| Material | 2 | Are they fas | lened directly to frame | of allute a | |
| No. rigid | connections | | I aration, too of bo | ottom | |
| No. throu | connections 2 gh bolts.none , Size 4 , material _ | | Contract of the | Size 5/16" | |
| 37 | material | cable | | , think is made | , |
| No. guys | , material clear height above sidewal | or street 77.1 611 | | | |
| Minimum | clear height above sidewar | . 1 . 11 | | | |
| Maximur | - araiection into street. | 4'4'' | | | לוח ד |
| 4-05-5 | 1. 0.10. 26. | n. | TOOK NOON DESCRIPTION | 1 Kang | |
| -y -ac | 71 977-11 | t | Thomas | Jan - | |
| 0 1 | Signa | ture of contractoring. | | The state of the s | |

ONIGHNAL

Owner 5 Date of permit 5 Final Inspir. 5-9-57. NOTES 5.8-5% Shu inforker

AP 861 Brighton Ave.

April 30, 1951

Mr. F. A. Graves, 861 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine

Copy to United Neon Display, 74 Elm St.. Corporation Counsel

Dear Er. Graves:

Building parmit intended to cover erection of a sign about 4 feet by 3 feet to project over the public sidewalk at 861 Brighton Avenue, is not issuable under the foning Ordinance because the sign would constitute an unlawful encroachment upon the required front yard space (this front yard space runs the entire width of the lot between the front wall of the building and inside edge of public sidewalk) in the local Eusiness Zone where the property is located.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Roard of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

Very truly yours,

MHCD\II Enc. Outline of Appeal procedure

Harron McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AP 861 Brighton Avenue-I (Projecting sign) April 27, 1951 Mr. F. A. Graves 861 Brighton Avenue United Neon Fisplay 74 Bls Street The building permit intended to cover erection o. a sign about 41231 to The building permit intended to cover erection of a sign about 4123 to project over the public sidewalk at 861 Brighton Avenue, is not issuable under the Loning Ordinance because the sign would constitute an unlawful encroachment upon the front yard space (the sign at the entire width of the lot between the front wall of the building and the street line or incide edge of public sidefront wall of the building and the street line or incide edge of public sidewalk) which is required to be kept open from the ground upwards in the Local Business Kone where the property is located. Gentlemen: In event you should destructo neek un exception from the Board of Appeals with the hope that the sign may be allowed, it would be well to notify this office immediately of that desire, if you want to secure an answer from the Board of immediately of that desire, if you want to secure an answer from the Board of immediately of that desire, if you want to secure an answer from the Board of immediately of that desire, if you want to secure an answer from the Board of immediately of that desire, if you want to secure an answer from the Board of Appeals at the earliest possible date, so that we can send you the necessary certification letter in time for the appeal to be filed before Monday noon, April 30. If the store building were to be built at this time, the Zening Ordinance would require it to set back at least 15: from the street line (i.side edge of public sidewalk). The building was there when the Zening regulations were adopted and because of that fact in allowed to remain as an engrowed-ment upon this front and because of that fact is allowed to remain as on encroachment upon this front yard, No additional encroachments are pormissible, however, Very truly yours, Warren Hollonald Inspector of Buildings WMoD/G

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals

-ZONING To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, F. A. Graves , who is the owner 861 Brighton Avenue , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit to cover erection of a sign about 4 feet by 3 feet to project over the public sidewalk at 861 Brighton Avenue is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the sign would constitute an unlawful encorachment upon the required front yard space between the front wall of the building and inside edge of public sidewalk in the Local Business Zone where this property

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the

- Flowest a los Appellans

After public hearing held on the

4th day of

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may in this specific case.

be permitted

BOARD OF APPEALS

WARREN MCDONALD INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

On reply refer to file AP AP Brighton Ave.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

FU

April 30, 1951

Mr. F. A. Graves, 861 brighton Avenue Portland, Maine

Copy to United Neon Display, 74 Elm St. Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Graves:

Building permit intended to cover erection of a sign about 4 feet by 3 feet to project over the public sidewalk at 861 Brighton Avenue, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the sign would constitute an unlawful encroachment upon the required front yard space (this front ard space runs the entire width of the lot between the front wall of the building and inside edge of public sidewalk) in the Local Business Zone where the property is located.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

Very truly yours,

WMoD/H Enc. Outline of Appeal procedure

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

DATE: May 4, 1951

F. A. GRAVES HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCEOF

861 Brighton Avenue

Public hearing on above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

Municipal Officers Board of Appeals Mrs.Frost (x)
Mr.Getchell (x)
Mr. Lake (x)
Mr. O'Brion (x)
Mr. Luthe (x)

Record of Hearing:

No opposition



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Installation

PERMIT ISSUED 1

CITY of PORTLAND

| February 27, 1951 | * TT. 11 4 |
|---|--------------|
| TO THE INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE | |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exchain a paintenant with the following building could be in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plan specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: | is and |
| Location | |
| | |
| Lessee's name and address Telephone | · |
| | |
| Architect Telephone Telephone | ···· |
| Proposed use of buildingNo. of sheets . | 1 |
| Last use | ********** |
| Material wood No. stories 2 Heat State of the No. families | ************ |
| Other buildings on same lotRoofingRoofing | |
| Estimated cost 5 | |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit: execution recipient is accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans a perifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Docation | ********* |
| To track 22 was a | |
| 10 install reirigeration equipment. Compressor in basement. Refrigerant - Freon 12 | |

It is understood that this permit does not include intiallation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO H. P. Hood & Bon

| D | etails of New Work | | |
|---|-----------------------------|--|---|
| this work? | Is any electric | , ant | |
| of plate | II-!-b- | an work involved in this worl | </td |
| Ma at- | rieight average g | rade to highest point of roof | |
| INU. STOF | iessolid or filled | land?earth or | rock? |
| *************************************** | I DICKNESS, for. | haddan | |
| 4×1994)41000014000414144444444 | Hairht | | |
| Nise per loot | Roof covering | * | |
| matemai of chimne | evs of lining | TZ!161 | _ |
| | Dressed or ful | li sign) | |
| lsGirt | or ledger board? | . 51261 | *************************************** |
| | der girdor | Size | |
| ving partitions) 24 | 16" O. C. D | Size Max. on | centers |
| 1.4 fl | 10" U. C. Bridging in ev | ery floor and flat roof span o | over 8 feet. |
| 1st 1100r | 2nd | , 3rd, roof | |
| ISL HOOF | | 3rd | |
| 1SC 1100F | | 23 | |
| onry walls, thicknes | ss of walls? | height | > |
| | | | *************************************** |
| n same lot to b | n a Garage | | |
| one other than | e accommodatednur | nber commercial cars to be ac | commodated |
| one other than mino | or repairs to cars habitual | lly stored in the proposed buil | ding? |
| | his work? of plate | chis work? Is any electric of plate Height average gone No. stories Solid or filled Thickness, tor Height Material of chimneys of lining Dressed or fulls Girt or ledger board? Columns under girders Sing partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every 1st floor 2nd | Details of New Work this work? |

Miscellaneous

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

APPROVED:

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes A DA LIVE THEM

Glenwood Variety Store

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a

Signature of owner by:

ገላ COPY

| Date of permit 3 / 51 / Notif. closing-in Final Inspn. 2 - Anaptrol Cert. of Occupancy issued | | Thangar i. i. i. i. i. i. | ls any pluming mobile, in the work. Reight everage grand to the opping of piece. |
|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| NOTES WOTES WASHINGTON WASH | Cenns Description of New Work | B A GOTT ON GENTLEN BILL ON T | Anolu multi be alternational desirable yas el |

£.

....

<u>-0</u>



FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED

CITY of PORTLAND

| TING COOK | |
|--|--|
| | CING OR POWER EQUITATION 1949 |
| HEATT | Porlland, Maine, October 10, 1949 |
| Control of the contro | Portune or power equipment |
| DINGS, PO | ORTLAND, MAINE ortland the following heating, cooking specifications: Disso Building |
| STEPECTOR OF BUILDINGS | a permit to install the Portland, and the following |
| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Po | Portland, Maine, October 10, 1722 Portland, Maine, October 10, 1722 DRTLAND, MAINE a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance in the permit to install the following specifications: Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Existing Leavily dwelling No. Stories 2 Existing Leavily dwelling No. Stories Leavily dwelling No. Stories Leavily dwelling No. Stories Leavily dwelling No. Stories |
| The understand Maine, the Building | capilding 1-family atton avenue 2-8304 |
| ance with the Luce | ORTLAND, MAINE a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power start to install the following specifications: Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Lead of Building leading leading No. Stories 2. Existing " Use of Building leading leading No. Stories 2. Existing " Use of Building leading leading No. Stories 2. Existing " Lead of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Leading No. Stories 2. Existing " Leading No. Stories 2. Existing " Telephone 2-8304 |
| 861 Brighton | I G. R. commercial Street |
| Location | use of Building 1-family dwelling No. Stories 2 Existing " Use of Building 861 Brighton Avenue J. R. Graves, 861 Brighton Avenue J. R. Graves, 862 Street Telephone 2-8304 Oil Co., 202 Commercial Street Telephone (replacement) |
| Name and address | Description of Work (replace |
| Installer's name and | Use of Building 1-family dwelling No. Telephone 2-830k General Description of Work General Description of Work The HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Type of floor beneath appliance Type of floor beneath appliance Type of floor beneath appliance |
| | in cornection. With |
| himing equipme | DOT. SEPTEMBER OF THE PROPERTY |
| To installOilDuringer | OR POWER BOILER |
| | IF HEATER, OK 1 Type of floor Delicution Kind of fuel |
| *************************************** | and the second s |
| or source of he | IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER (Type of floor beneath appliance Kind of fuel Kind of fuel Manager |
| Location of appliance of Source | Soustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of the constitution of appliance. From front of appliance. Other connections to same flue. Rated maximum demand per hour. |
| Located how protected? | From front of appliance From front of appliance Other connections to same flue Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? Yes Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? Yes |
| If wood, and distance to wood or comme | From front of appliance |
| 7.4 millium | -tions to part to a committee and the committee |
| Trom 100 | #F = 44 |
| | |
| If gas fired, how vented | Labelled by under the bottom of tank? |
| | TANNSOIA. "" - In tine 100" |
| -c burner | dance?. Does oil supply into dance? Number and capacity of tanks existing 275 Galvernee-way valve be provided?. Tree-way valve be provided? How many tanks fire proofed? The feet from any flame? Yes. None-worage tanks for furnace burners None-worage tanks for furnace burners |
| Name and type of butter | dances and capacity of tanks |
| will operator be always | Concrete Number and or |
| man of floor beneath burner | Collar. Number and capacity of tanks Cellar. Number and capacity of tanks Cellar. Number and capacity of tanks ree-way valve be provided? How many tanks fire proofed? None. Storage tanks for furnace burners None. Type of floor beneath appliance Vind of fuel. |
| Type of oil storage | How many talke |
| Location of gallon tanks, will the | seet from any flamer None. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| _ | |
| | Tillo - |
| -liance | -f emokepipe |
| Location of appliance. | From top of smokepipe |
| Location of appliance. | From top of smokepipe |
| Location of appliance. | From top of smokepipe |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood? | or combustible material from top of appliance From top of smokepipe From sides and back Other connections to same flue demand per hour |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the control of appliance | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue Pated maximum demand per hour |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the control of appliance | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue Pated maximum demand per hour |
| Location of appliance | Or combustible material from top of appliance From top of smokepipe From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance | Or combustible material from top of appliance From top of smokepipe From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance | Or combustible material from top of appliance From top of smokepipe From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance | or combustible material from top of appliance From top of smokepipe From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, inuw vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION A special information in the second |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MI | From sides and back From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MI | From sides and back From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | From sides and back From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to the state of the above work a person competent to the state of the above work a person competent to the state of the above work a person competent to the state of the above work a person competent to the state and City requirements pertaining thereto are |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of the front of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? MI | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | Other connections to same flue Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to observed? Yes Observed? Yes Harris Oil Company Harris Oil Company |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | Other connections to same flue Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to observed? Yes Observed? Yes Harris Oil Company Harris Oil Company |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | Other connections to same flue Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION SCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to observed? Yes Observed? Yes Harris Oil Company Harris Oil Company |
| Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood of appliance Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? MI MI Amount of fee enclos building at same time | Or combustible material from top of appliance From sides and back Other connections to same flue Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hour Rated maximum demand per hou |

INSPECTION COPY

| 2 10 11 0 - 1024 49 | | · | . 1989: 4 |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| Permit No. 49/1697 1024 119 | | ا المراجعة المرجعة | |
| Location 86/ Auguston are | | | |
| Owner R. Graves | - 7 - 12 | | Will the |
| Date of permit 10/10/49 | 3 | | 100 m |
| Approved /1 24 45 miles | | | 1. P. 1. |
| NOTES | | | [章] |
| | , č | TIK. | 14 |
| | | 3 | 1 8c |
| | | 7 | 27 4 \$40 |
| | | 386 | Jaki. |
| - 1 Pill Pipe-way-way-way-way-way- | | SC | 3 35 i |
| 2 Vent Pine | | 四 | · 编 |
| 8 Kind of Heat | | | \$7 \$74 <u>.</u> |
| 4 Burner Rigidity & Supports | | 2 | Ĩ, |
| 6 Stack Control | | Ä | T. |
| 7 High Lana Coultal - Course or warms | | ್ಟ | 1.46 |
| 8 Benioto Control | • | S | |
| 9 Phing tumper of intection accesses | | ğ | 17.7 |
| 10 Vulves in Sucretaine | ; | 34 | |
| 11 Capacity of Tyles | • | <u> </u> | |
| 12 Tank Rigi ay y Supports | | -5 | |
| 18 Tank Distance | | Far. | |
| 14 Oil dinage | | Ö | |
| 10 Library Carry | | 1, <u>5</u> | - A (|
| | | | - 35 ° |
| | ·········· | | 4 |
| | | | · 清報 |
| | | | Harris 1 |
| | | | 1. AN TH |
| | | | . 3 |

ESS PHI AJE DJ DJ BS

February 12, 1947

Mr. Willard Colpitts
91 Kelsey Street
South Fortland, Maine

Subject: Location of proposed addition on rear of combination store and dwelling at 861 Brighton Avenue

Dear Sir:

The other day when you were in the office inquiring about the above addition you were told that it would be lawful to calld it no closer than fifteen feet to the street line of Essex Street. However, in elecking into the matter further we find that under the requirements of Section 15-7 of the Zoning Ordinance a setback from Essex Street of at least thirty feet would be required due to the influence of the existing dwelling on the adjoining lot on Essex Street.

hardship and in such a case the owner has the right of appeal to the Board of Appeals as provided in Section 15-M of the Ordinance. Unless such an appeal were acted upon favorably, a permit for this addition to be located closer than thirty feet to Essex

The other inform tion given you concerning the requirement of a twelve foot yard between the addition and rear line and the fact that the addition may be used for upholstery work in con-ection with the retail store in the existing heighing, but not for the carrying on of any wholesale upholstery business, is correct.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

AJS/J

CD: Mr. J. P. Draven 861 Brighton Avenue

37

| 400000 | 1 | | 50 |
|---------------|------------------------|--|--|
| مؤسى | INQUIRY BLANK | • | ZONE L" |
| 4 | THANTE DIMIN | | FIRE DIST. Man. |
| | | CITY OF PORTLAND, M DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING I | AINE |
| | • • | | Date 2647 |
| | Verbal By—Telephone | • | |
| | LOCATION 861 Brig | aton are owner | J. P. Graves, 861 Bughtwale. |
| | MADE BY William | the start & S | O VIEI. <u>12 FO.11</u> |
| | ADDRESS GIRE | Sound hand | Correcture + upholstery |
| | CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION_ | Second | No. of stories 2 |
| | REMARKS: | | And the second s |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | INQUIRY: 1-Caw | a one story fr | ann addition about |
| | 20' X 55' be b | uit on rear o | f-this Quilding for |
| T AND | - use as upho | latery shop? | 18 but lama rear |
| 24.7 | 12 2- Hour | Dan Paradia | la struttline? |
| •(| Handy Hora | Francisco de la constanta de l | |
| | | | |
| | ANSWER: 1- Ofma | refactived good | do made on premises |
| | are social and | in low such a | use allowable no |
| , | - and about | business allo | walle noentruma fromside struct |
| | 2-Sinc | ein Lil Jone, at | Ceast 13: required for |
| | neryand | and 15 lames | side arrive trans |
| | le a | har letter | 2/12/47 |

REPLY BY___

DATE OF REPLY 2646

| | | TO MILTY |
|-----------|---------|----------|
| (I) LOCAL | BOSERSE | 1.664.0 |
| | | |



| lass of Building or Type of Structure | nd, Maine August 7, 1934 |
|--|---|
| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. | • |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect all er instance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: | At the following building structure equipment in f the City of Partland, plans and specifications, if |
| 881 Reduction Avenue Ward 8 | Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No |
| Owner's or Lessee's name and address Hilliken-Tomlineon Co., | 205 Commerciel St. Telephone |
| W. W. Commenter, 52 Dennatt | String 4-2056 |
| A - title to some and address | |
| Proposed use of building Store and tensment | No. families 1 |
| | |
| Other buildings on same lot Plans filed as part of this application? Yes | No. of sheets |
| Estimated cost \$ 15. | Fee \$ |
| Description of Present Building | g to be Altered |
| Style of | Froof Roofing |
| Material Condition No. Stories — real tenement | No. families 1 |
| Last use Store and tonement General Description of N | aw Work |
| To pract platform 4' square on rear of building, see | |
| 16 91864 brogions at sandre ou rear or purratus, par | rham |
| | NOTHFICATION REFORE LATERS OR CLOSING IN IS WARRED. |
| It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus the heating contractor. | CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANT'S which is to be taken out BEAUTIE by and in the name of |
| the heating contractor. Details of New Wo | ork |
| Height | average grade to top of plate |
| Size, frontleightNo. storieslleight | average grade to highest point of roof |
| To be erected on solid or filled land? | _earth or rock? |
| Majorial of foundation 8x4 breaketts Thickness, top | hottom |
| 77 * 1 | Thickness |
| Wind of Don't no Rise per foot Ronf cove | ering |
| No of chimneys Material of chimneys | of lining |
| Kind of heat Type of fuel | Is gas fitting involved? |
| Corner posts Sills 4x1 Girt or ledger board? | Size |
| Material columns under girdersSize | |
| Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders | 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and that roo |
| span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor | , 3rd, rootRO |
| On centers: 1st floor, 2nd_ 16th | , 3rd, roof |
| Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd\$\frac{\frac{1}{3}}{2} | , 3rd, roof |
| If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? | height ? |
| If a Garage | |
| No. cars now accommodated on same lot | ., to be accommodated |
| Total number commercial cars to be accommodated | |
| Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars ha | abitually stored in the proposed building? |
| Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a | |

INSPECTION COPY

are observed you

Millik: n-Topdinson Co.

| Ward, 9 Permit No. 34/1073 |
|----------------------------------|
| Location 86/ Brighton Col |
| ner milliken-Tomlinsen & |
| Date of permit 8/7/34 |
| Notif, ' ing-in |
| Inspn. closing-in |
| Final Notif. |
| Final Inspn. 8/1/139, Cao |
| Cert. of Occupancy issued NOTES |
| NOIES |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| × . |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |



| | 11/10/20 |
|---|--|
| APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING | OCTOBER 17, 19701993 |
| | October 17, 19507900 |
| Portland, Maine, _ | |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, | conding or power equipment in |
| T I Main the Residence Code of the tilly of following and | the landening -Land |
| coordance with the Laws of Maine, the Battaing Code of Machen 4 dwell cocation B61 Brighton Avenue | ing house and store |
| | |
| Name and address of owner Halverson Bros. 9 Union | P 3950 |
| Contractor's name and address | elepnone |
| General Description of Work | |
| 011 Burner | |
| To install | |
| IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVI | UE T |
| Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? yes If not, which story K | and of Fuel |
| 25 | |
| Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top o | f furnace, |
| from top of smoke pipe, from front of heater from side | s or back of heater |
| | |
| IF OIL BURNEP | yes |
| Name and type of burner Silent Automatic Approved by Underwrite | 1 - 276 gal. |
| Name and type of burner No. and capacity of tank Location oil storage No. and capacity of tank | is |
| Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame? How many tanks fireproc | ofed? |
| VIII | r each anniminial ficalci. Clc., in same |
| Amount of fee enclosed? (\$1.00 for one nearly start Halverson bross | 55/0/mls |
| Amount of fee enclosed? (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., one hea | en / Jest of the |
| MICHECATION COPY | |

Ward Fare Montales Notif. closing-in
Inspn. closing-in
Final Notif.
Final Inspn. ///
Cert. of Occupanc upancy issued. THE THE GENERAL PARTY AND DISM AND AND TOR HEATING COCYING ON ! and about the work of the state of the s to the property of the state of the



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure 300 and Class

| WITATIO . | - | Portland. | Maine, u | et 21, 1920 | <\$\cdre{c}^{\range{c}}\$ |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|
| THE THEORET OF PIN | DINGS, 20RTLAND, ME. | | | · | SS// |
| the INSPECTOR OF BUIL | applies for a permit to & | rect alter install th | e following but | ding structure equip | ions. if |
| To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL The undersignd hereby accordance with the Laws of the any, submitted herewith and to | he State of Maine, the Bu he following specification | ilding Code of the s: | City of Fortian | No Diet Mo | 101004 07 |
| | | | in Fire I mits? | Dist. No | - |
| | | | | | |
| | Cities. | | | Telephone | |
| | | | | | |
| Architect's name and addres. Proposed use of building Other buildings on same lot. | | | | | |
| Other buildings on same lot | rong | | Altered | | |
| | | ont Building to | ne Altered | | |
| Material Gon. Bl. No. sto | ries Heat | Style of roo | fF136 | Koonng | 1 |
| Last use | ntore and dwell | TIES | | No. families | |
| | General Desc | cription of New | Work | | |
| To make minor alto | erations in interior th an electroplatin | r non-carrying g business in t | partitions : the first st | in the first stor ory and basement | T o£ |
| 949 # # mm | | | | | |
| h-mand materined l | by Board of Municipa | al Officers and | permit orde | red 9/17/28. | |
| | Tletai | is of New Work | | | |
| Size, front dep | thNo. storie | s Height avo | erage grade to hi | ghest point of roof | |
| | | ca | rin or rock: | The second secon | |
| | Ti.: | -l-mass ton | | _0000 | |
| | | Height | | - I III Cittions | |
| | | | | | |
| | 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | |
| | Tuno | of fitel | Distance, ii | cutor to | |
| | | | section of the section of the section of | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Corner postsS Material columns under gi |)1115One or | Size | M | ax. on centers | |
| Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and c span over 8 feet. Sills and | arrying partitions) 2x4-10 | o in cross section. | | _ | |
| Joists and rafters: | - 1 A | 200 | , 3rd | , root | |
| On centers: | 1st floor | , 2nd | , 3rd | , root | |
| | 1st floor | , 2nd | , 3rd | , root | |
| Maximum span: If one story building with | masonry walls, thickness | of walls? | | height? | |
| | | | | | |
| No. cars now accommoda | ted on same lot | | , to be accomm | odated | |
| | | | | | |
| Will automobile repairing | be done other than minor | r repairs to cars had | oitually stored in | the proposed building | |
| | | | | | |
| Will above work require | removal or disturbing of a | ny shade tree on a | public street: - | | |
| Plans filed as part of thi | removal or disturbing of a application? | | No. snects | Fee \$ | <u> 460</u> |
| | | | | | |
| Will there be in charge of are observed? | of the above work a person | | | | |
| are observed | Signature o _i | oner | | | |
| INSPECTION COPY | , | | | | |
| | | | | | |

9 Permit No. 28/19/6 Date of permit Sept 17/2 Notif. closing-in Inspr. closing-in Final Notif. Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued notës - 71

IN THE BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

September 11, 1928.

To Whom It day Concern:

A wublic hearing upon the appeal/Messers Frank D. True and Samuel Clark Jr. from the decision of the Inspector of Buildings with relation to the property at 861 Brighton Avenue will be held before the Committee on Zoning and Building Ordiname Appeals in Room 35, City Hall, Friday afternoon, September 14th at three o'clock Eastern Standard Time (four o'clock daylight-saving time).

The decision of the Inspector of Buildings denies a permit to use the first story and basement of this building for a Electroplating business as it is construed as a non-conforming use in the Local Business Zone in which the building is located.

t persons interested either i r or against the above heard at the above time and place.

COMMITTEE ON LONING AND BUILDING ORDINANCE APPEALS.

IN THE BUAND OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS.

September 11, 1928.

Messors. Frank P. True and Samuel Clark Jr. Clapp Memorial .ldg. Portland, Maine.

A public hearing upon your appeal from the decision of the Building Inspector with relation to the property at 8Cl Brighton avonue will be held before the Committee on Zoning and Building Ordinance App. 1s in Room 35, City Hall, on Friday afternoon, September 14th at three o'clock eastern etandard time (four o'clock daylight-saving time).

You should appear or be represented at this hearing as failure to have representation will be considered as withdrawal of the appeal and so reported to the Board of Municipal Officers.

CONTRIPTED OR CONT. 3 AND DALLTING ORDINANCE APPEALS.

co-Maine Realty Bureau

,

1.



City of Fortland, Maine

Appeal to the Municipal Officers to Change the Decision of the

Inspector of Buildings Relating to the Property Owned
Frank D. True &
by Samuel Clark, Sr. at 661 Brighton Avenue

August 21.

To the Municipal Officers:

Your appellant, Frank, D. True & Carmel Clark, Jr.

who is the of property at 661 Brighton Avenus

respectfully petitions the Municipal Officers of the City of Portland to change the decision of the Inspector of Buildings relating to this property, as provided by Section 13, Paragraph c of the Zoning Ordinance, on the ground that the enforcement of the ordinance in this case involves unnecessary I rdship and because relief may be granted without substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

the use of the decision of the inspector of Buildings so that an electroplating business may a established in the first story and basement on the ground that this use is a non-conforming one in the Local Business Eone in which the building is located.

the building in question has story and becomes built for business purposes has never had a spacesful tement in the lines of business permitted in a local mainess Zone. While it is true that the electroplating business is necessarily classified as a process of mamifecture, it is therefore the overer that there are no restures connected with this business that would prove detrimental to the currounding business establishments or the Residential Zone nearly.

wordenstal Zone next

January 6, 1928

5471-1

The Zaine Realty Bureau 465 Congress Street Portland, Saine

Attention Mr. Driscoll.

Gentlemen:

The Board of Eduteipal Officers on January 4th voted to dony the appeal of Messers Frank D. True and Samuel Clark Jr. from the decision of the Inspector of Buildings with relation to the building at 861 Brighton Avenue.

You paid a fee of \$1.00 at the time of application for the permit whi h will now be refunded if the owners do not propose to carry the appeal further, and if you will return to this office the receipt for fee p id.

Very truly yours,

WW/EP

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS